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The HOLE NOTES publication for this month may not look like ah 
official publication; but, given time to get to the printersj there 
should be a noticeable change* 
Most important change in the Association this year is a Public 
Relations (PR) Committee, headed by Milt Wiley, Wr* Wiley will 
handle all contacts for job placements and for locating job open-
ings* The Association does not want to become embroiled in 
determining "who should get what job"* However, as you know, 
there has been much by-passing of the organization* If you would 
make it known to Milt that you desire a change., we are sure it 
will be kept in strictest confidence* 
When the Association is notified of an opening, it will appear 
in this publication or be announced at monthly meetings, whichever 
is the most current« 
Milt will also work closely with press and radio for favorable 
press releases* 
Job Mart: 

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA GOLF COURSE, No official announce-
ment has been handed to the Association, so contact our P.R** man, 
Mr, Wiley, if more information is desired. 
Scholarship: 

Mr, Richard Stadtherr, who has been closely associated with 
the Minnesota Association, has been awarded the $1,000.00 GCSA 
Scholarship, Congratulations Mr« Stadtherr* 

-SHHHHHC-
Following is a quick summary of the Annual Conference and Banquet* 
Read it carefully and study it* There may be pros and cons at 
the next meeting* 
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Conference Financial Report 
Receipts for Conference 

Registrations 
Banquet Tickets 
Turfgrowers Short Course 

Disbursements 
Entertainment 
Conference programs 
Honorary plaque 
Lapel badges 
Hotel Normandy 
A Johnson Florists 
Midwest Audio Projector Rental 
International Film Bureau Film Rental 
Dr. Britton Expenses 
Dr. Daniels " 
Dr. Roberts " 

$ 148.00 
61.50 
54.54 
14.63 

1,440.15 
37.50 
20.00 
15.00 
72.01 
92.75 
59.07 

775.00 
395.00 
270.00 

Loss 
$2,015.15 
$ 585.15 

$1,430.00 

Turfgrowers Short Course 
Registrations 
54 meals @ $1.75 
Room rental plus coffee 

Net Profit 

Banquot 
Banquet tickets sold 
Entertainment 
A Johnson Florists 
Hotel, banquet meals & Tips 

94.50 
90.40 
184.90 

$ 148.00 
37.50 

515.35 
$ 700.85 

$ 270.00 

$ 270.00 
85.10 

$ 395.0* 

395.00 
Loss 305.85 




