# HOLE NOTES

MINNESOTA GOLF COURSE SUPERINTENDENTS: ASSOCIATION
Monthly Newsletter March 1962

The HOLE NOTES publication for this month may not look like an official publication; but, given time to get to the printers; there should be a noticeable change.

Most important change in the Association this year is a Public Relations (PR) Committee, headed by Milt Wiley. Mr. Wiley will handle all contacts for job placements and for locating job openings. The Association does not want to become embroiled in determining "who should get what job". However, as you know, there has been much by-passing of the organization. If you would make it known to Milt that you desire a change, we are sure it will be kept in strictest confidence.

When the Association is notified of an opening, it will appear in this publication or be announced at monthly meetings, whichever is the most current.

Milt will also work closely with press and radio for <u>favorable</u> press releases.

### Job Mart:

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA GOLF COURSE. No official announcement has been handed to the Association, so contact our P.R. man, Mr. Wiley, if more information is desired.

## Scholarship:

Mr. Richard Stadtherr, who has been closely associated with the Minnesota Association, has been awarded the \$1,000.00 GCSA Scholarship. Congratulations Mr. Stadtherr.

#### \*\*\*\*\*

Following is a quick summary of the Annual Conference and Banquet. Read it carefully and study it. There may be pros and cons at the next meeting.

# Minnesota Golf Course Superintendents Association

EDWARD NOHAVA, Pres. Route 10, Oakdale So. St. Paul, Minn.

44746 75 3



Light to the state of the state

nd to the state of the state of

RAYMOND HALL, Sec'y-Treas.
920 Park Street
Anoka, Minnesota

To feet to the state

and the second second

STATE OF THE STATE

Monthly Newsletter March 1962 Page Two

# Conference Financial Report

Receipts for Conference Registrations Banquet Tickets Turfgrowers Short Course		\$ 775.00 395.00 270.00
Disbursements Entertainment Conference programs Honorary plaque Lapel badges Hotel Normandy A Johnson Florists Midwest Audio Projector Rental International Film Bureau Film Rental Dr. Britton Expenses Dr. Daniels " Dr. Roberts "	\$ 148.00 61.50 54.54 14.63 1,440.15 37.50 20.00 15.00 72.01 92.75 59.07	
	\$2,015.15	\$1,430.00
Loss	\$ 585.15	
Turfgrowers Short Course		
Registrations 54 meals @ \$1.75 Room rental plus coffee	\$ 94.50	\$ 270.00
	\$ 184.90	\$ 270.00
Net Profit		85.10
Banquet		
Banquet tickets sold		\$ 395.0
Entertainment A Johnson Florists Hotel, banquet meals & Tips	\$ 148.00 37.50 515.35	
	\$ 700.85	\$ 395.00
Loss	305.85	

det our lettematic ender 1982

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR THE PARTY OF 10.00 The same of the sa W. Baryl time wave bear in a part - mark - 24 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 Blanthy A SC WEET WE . Resign 7 10 \* Constitute to the second sec 

----